
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,227

04:26

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

2,275

04:10

22,853

05:28

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 

as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an

emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 

a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

20,220

04:36

1,494

04:46

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  11 179  3  3  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 196

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

02/01/16 - 02/29/16



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

429

03:57

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

677

03:36

6,228

04:54

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 

as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an

emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 

a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,882

04:06

426

04:16

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  4 55  0  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 60

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

02/01/16 - 02/29/16



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

155

04:37

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

513

04:21

4,574

05:40

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 

as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an

emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 

a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,102

04:58

267

04:52

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 33  1  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 36

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

02/01/16 - 02/29/16



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

311

04:46

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

542

04:28

6,501

05:40

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 

as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an

emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 

a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,240

04:53

323

05:10

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  4 23  1  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 29

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

02/01/16 - 02/29/16



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

298

04:36

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

423

04:24

4,419

05:47

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 

as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an

emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 

a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,038

04:42

351

04:58

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 53  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 54

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

02/01/16 - 02/29/16



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

34

05:40

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

120

04:26

1,131

05:28

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 

as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an

emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 

a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

958

04:30

127

04:31

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 15  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 17

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

02/01/16 - 02/29/16



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

25,857 15,941 19,789 19,273 18,242 10,011 260

32,392 19,295 21,752 21,084 19,751 11,155 461

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

44,446

06:55

57,240

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,648

05:25

5,553

112,021

08:39

131,443

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

02/01/16 - 02/29/16

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 377.6

 730.5

 1,108.1

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7,503 4,498 5,594 5,453 5,492 2,826 48

9,442 5,424 6,166 5,992 5,953 3,212 89

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

12,780

06:48

16,499

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

779

05:20

1,633

32,193

08:33

37,911

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

02/01/16 - 02/29/16

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 107.2

 204.6

 311.8

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,387 3,763 4,116 4,664 4,449 2,378 33

7,964 4,579 4,565 5,156 4,846 2,649 41

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,714

07:06

13,712

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

564

05:17

1,169

26,354

09:03

30,969

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

02/01/16 - 02/29/16

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 78.6

 165.8

 244.5

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,970 3,792 5,216 4,860 4,592 2,536 97

7,186 4,446 5,716 5,327 5,007 2,805 143

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,302

06:36

12,780

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

540

05:02

1,148

27,603

08:52

31,778

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

02/01/16 - 02/29/16

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 89.0
 149.4

 238.4

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4,826 3,197 4,053 3,609 3,079 1,880 71

6,252 3,983 4,433 3,894 3,280 2,064 176

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

8,637

07:21

11,524

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

614

06:00

1,289

21,329

08:23

25,371

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

02/01/16 - 02/29/16

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 78.1

 169.0

 247.1

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,171 690 810 687 630 391 11

1,548 861 872 715 665 425 12

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

2,012

06:33

2,723

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

151

05:19

314

4,541

07:06

5,412

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

02/01/16 - 02/29/16

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 23.1

 39.2

 62.4

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island


	fire
	fire_cwsum_0216
	fire_bksum_0216
	fire_bxsum_0216
	fire_mnsum_0216
	fire_qnsum_0216
	fire_sisum_0216

	EMS
	ems_cwsum_0216
	ems_bksum_0216
	ems_bxsum_0216
	ems_mnsum_0216
	ems_qnsum_0216
	ems_sisum_0216


